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A SINGLE CHIN: CONTOURING FACE & NECK CREAM FORMULA TFC-0062

Rich cream to help contour the neck and face for a youthful appearance.

PHASE

G

BB2-51-1

TRADE NAME

Water

Cosphaderm Propanediol
Natural:

Cosphaderm Sodium LAAS!
Cosphaderm PA ECONAT:

NaOH 25% Solution

Carbopol Ultrez 20?

Protachem GMS 1653
Cetearyl Alcohol
Brassica Glycerides
Coco-Caprylate/Caprate

Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride
C12-15 Alkyl Benzoate

Cosphaderm Feel*

Cupuacu Butter?

Murumuru Butter?!
Sepigel 3054

Innovactive Lipoferm?

Floviva Orange Oil Sweet!

NaOH 25% Sol.
Citric Acid 25% Sol.

TAOS, 2Lubrizol, *Protameen, *Seppic

INCI NAME

Water

Propanediol

Sodium Levulinate,
Sodium Anisate

Phytic Acid, Water

Water, Sodium
Hydroxide
Acrylates/C10-30 Alkyl
Acrylate Crosspolymer

Glyceryl Stearate
Cetearyl Alcohol
Brassica Glycerides

Coco-Caprylate/Caprate
Caprylic/Capric
Triglyceride

C12-15 Alkyl Benzoate

Triheptanoin

Theobroma Grandiflorum
Seed Butter

Astrocaryum Murumuru
Seed Butter

Acrylates/C10-30 Alkyl
Acrylate Crosspolymer

Glycerin, Bacillus

Ferment, Tripeptide-41

Citrus Aurantium Dulcis
Peel Oil

Water, Sodium
Hydroxide

Water, Citric Acid

TOTAL

W/W %

Q..

4.00

1.00

0.20

0.18

0.75

3.00
2.00
1.00
4.00

3.00
2.00

10.00

1.00

2.00

0.75

3.00

1.00

Q.s.

Qs.
100.00

INGREDIENTS

Plant-based, NON-GMO, humectant & skin conditioning agent with
antimicrobial properties. COSMOS approved.

Sugar Cane and Star Anise derived skin conditioning and flavoring agent. Broad
spectrum antimicrobial properties.

Strong chelating & exfoliating agent. Helps to neutralize free radicals that cause
damage in the skin. Plant-based & alternative to EDTA. ECOCERT /COSMOS.

Sourced from castor oil, it is 100% natural and can be used as a replacement for
silicones. High spreadability, excellent skin compatibility and functions as a
solvent for UV filters and a pigment wetting agent.

Provides a pleasant touch, softness and smoothness to the skin, promoting the
recovery of natural moisture and elasticity by strengthening the skin barrier,
especially in dry skin.

Enables the recovery of moisture and natural elasticity to the skin by
strengthening the skin barrier, especially in dry and mistreated skin.

Lipo-reducing and remodeling ferment-peptide complex with body and face
shaping activity.

Organic oil from the peel of sweet orange. Promotes collagen production as well
as increase the blood flow to improve circulation. Soothes dry, irritated, and
acne-prone skin.

Technical Art of Science, its partners and suppliers, provide formulations and recommendations based on our experience in technical applications. The formulations
are intended to act as a guide for use at your discretion or risk and we assume no liability in connection with the use. The references and formulations are not to be
considered a recommendation of any use that may infringe on any patents or other proprietary rights of other companies.
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