

A SINGLE CHIN: CONTOURING FACE & NECK CREAM FORMULA TEC-0062

Rich cream to help contour the neck and face for a youthful appearance.

PHASE	TRADE NAME	INCI NAME	W/W %	INGREDIENTS
Α	Water	Water	Q.S.	
	Cosphaderm Propanediol Natural ¹	Propanediol	4.00	Plant-based, NON-GMO, humectant & skin conditioning agent with antimicrobial properties. COSMOS approved.
	Cosphaderm Sodium LAAS ¹	Sodium Levulinate, Sodium Anisate	1.00	Sugar Cane and Star Anise derived skin conditioning and flavoring agent. Broad spectrum antimicrobial properties.
	Cosphaderm PA ECONAT ¹	Phytic Acid, Water	0.20	Strong chelating & exfoliating agent. Helps to neutralize free radicals that cause damage in the skin. Plant-based & alternative to EDTA. ECOCERT /COSMOS.
	NaOH 25% Solution	Water, Sodium Hydroxide	0.18	
В	Carbopol Ultrez 20 ²	Acrylates/C10-30 Alkyl Acrylate Crosspolymer	0.75	
С	Protachem GMS 165 ³	Glyceryl Stearate	3.00	
	Cetearyl Alcohol	Cetearyl Alcohol	2.00	
	Brassica Glycerides	Brassica Glycerides	1.00	
	Coco-Caprylate/Caprate	Coco-Caprylate/Caprate	4.00	
	Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride	Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride	3.00	
	C12-15 Alkyl Benzoate	C12-15 Alkyl Benzoate	2.00	
	Cosphaderm Feel ¹	Triheptanoin	10.00	Sourced from castor oil, it is 100% natural and can be used as a replacement for silicones. High spreadability, excellent skin compatibility and functions as a solvent for UV filters and a pigment wetting agent.
	Cupuacu Butter ¹	Theobroma Grandiflorum Seed Butter	1.00	Provides a pleasant touch, softness and smoothness to the skin, promoting the recovery of natural moisture and elasticity by strengthening the skin barrier, especially in dry skin.
	Murumuru Butter ¹	Astrocaryum Murumuru Seed Butter	2.00	Enables the recovery of moisture and natural elasticity to the skin by strengthening the skin barrier, especially in dry and mistreated skin.
D	Sepigel 305 ⁴	Acrylates/C10-30 Alkyl Acrylate Crosspolymer	0.75	
E	Innovactive Lipoferm ¹	Glycerin, Bacillus Ferment, Tripeptide-41	3.00	Lipo-reducing and remodeling ferment-peptide complex with body and face shaping activity.
F	Floviva Orange Oil Sweet ¹	Citrus Aurantium Dulcis Peel Oil	1.00	Organic oil from the peel of sweet orange. Promotes collagen production as well as increase the blood flow to improve circulation. Soothes dry, irritated, and acne-prone skin.
G	NaOH 25% Sol.	Water, Sodium Hydroxide	Q.S.	
	Citric Acid 25% Sol.	Water, Citric Acid	Q.S.	
BB2-51-1		TOTAL	100.00	

¹TAOS, ²Lubrizol, ³Protameen, ⁴Seppic

Technical Art of Science, its partners and suppliers, provide formulations and recommendations based on our experience in technical applications. The formulations are intended to act as a guide for use at your discretion or risk and we assume no liability in connection with the use. The references and formulations are not to be considered a recommendation of any use that may infringe on any patents or other proprietary rights of other companies.